	FOR <u>Williamstown, Kentucky</u> Name of Municipality
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	2 nd Revised SHEET NO. 1
City of Williamstown (Name of Municipal Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	1 st Revised SHEET NO. 1
4	

RATES AND CHARGES

MONTHLY WHOLESALE WATER RATE:

Corinth Water District

All Usage			(T)
For service rendered from 5/15/2020 through 5/14/2021	\$3.29	Per 1,000 Gallons	(T)(I)
For service rendered from 5/15/2021 through 5/14/2022	3.39	Per 1,000 Gallons	(I)
For service rendered on and after 5/15/2022	3.49	Per 1,000 Gallons	(I)

(N)

Note: Per agreement dated February 5, 2020, Corinth Water District ("Corinth") shall pay to City for the actual quantity of water purchased from Williamstown unless Corinth's actual consumption for any month does not exceed one hundred thousand (100,000) gallons per day averaged on a monthly basis, in which case Corinth shall pay to Williamstown for the minimum volume of flow rate it is required to purchase which is one hundred thousand (100,000) gallons per day average on a monthly basis.

Bullock Pen Water District

All Usage

For service rendered from 10/23/2019 through 10/22/2020	\$3.29	Per 1,000 Gallons
For service rendered from 10/23/2020 through 10/22/2021	3.39	Per 1,000 Gallons
For service rendered on and after 10/23/2022	3.49	Per 1,000 Gallons

Note: Per agreement dated September 18, 2019, Bullock Pen Water District ("BPWD") shall pay to City for the actual quantity of water purchased from Williamstown unless BPWD's actual consumption for any month does not exceed one hundred thousand (100,000) gallons per day averaged on a monthly basis, in which case BPWD shall pay to Williamstown for the minimum volume of flow rate it is required to purchase which is one hundred thousand (100,000) gallons per day average on a monthly basis.

DATE OF ISSUE	April 22, 2020 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	May 15, 2020 Month / Date / Year	Kent A. Chandler Executive Director
ISSUED BY	Jal Alexandre (Signature of Officer)	12AD
TITLE	MAGOR	10 lite
BY AUTHORITY OF IN CASE NO	ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONDATED	EFFECTIVE 5/15/2020 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)